
UCSF School of Medicine Chairs and Directors (by organization)

Organization Name Role Phone Box Email
Basbaum, Allan I, PhD Chair Allan.Basbaum@ucsf.edu
Toschi-Chambers, Linda Chair's Assistant Linda.Toschi-Chambers@ucsf.edu
Gropper, Michael, MD, PhD Chair Michael.Gropper@ucsf.edu
Stitt, Bryanna Chair's Assistant Bryanna.Stitt@ucsf.edu
Reiter, Jeremy F, MD, PhD Chair 415-502-8528 Jeremy.Reiter@ucsf.edu
Jorge, Jennifer Chair's Assistant 415-418-3662 Jennifer.Jorge@ucsf.edu
Kroetz, Deanna, PhD Chair 415-476-1159 2520 Deanna.Kroetz@ucsf.edu
Lu, Peter Chair's Assistant 415-514-1017 2520 Peter.Lu@ucsf.edu
Lim, Wendell A, PhD Chair 415-502-8080 Wendell.Lim@ucsf.edu
Blizzard, Noleine Chair's Assistant 415-514-4137 Noleine.Blizzard@ucsf.edu
Wintroub, Bruce U, MD Chair 415-353-7597 1316 Bruce.Wintroub@ucsf.edu
Yu, Lily Chair's Assistant 415-353-7597 1214 Lily.Yu@ucsf.edu
Sokolove, Peter E, MD Chair 415-353-4225 Peter.Sokolove@ucsf.edu
Dinh, Eve Chair's Assistant 415-514-5730 Eve.Phong@ucsf.edu
Bibbins-Domingo, Kirsten, PhD,MD,MAS Chair 415-502-4106 Kirsten.Bibbins-Domingo@ucsf.edu
Rutherford-Rodeck, Karleen Chair's Assistant 415-514-8099 Karleen.Rutherford-Rodeck@ucsf.edu
Grumbach, Kevin, MD Chair Kevin.Grumbach@ucsf.edu
Christine Lee Chair's Assistant Christine.Lee4@ucsf.edu
Dolan, Brian, PhD Chair 415-514-0461 Brian.Dolan@ucsf.edu
Jackson, Kathy Chair's Assistant 415-476-7223 Kathryn.Jackson@ucsf.edu
Lowell, Clifford A, MD, PhD Chair 415-476-5510 0451 Clifford.Lowell@ucsf.edu
Hang, Tony Chair's Assistant 415-353-4731 0134 Tony.Hang@ucsf.edu
Wachter, Robert M, MD Chair 415-476-0909 Robert.Wachter@ucsf.edu
Santiago, Samantha Chair's Assistant 415-476-7991 Samantha.Santiago@ucsf.edu
Lewis Lanier Chair 415-514-0829 0414 Lewis.Lanier@ucsf.edu
Valencia, Ernesto Chair's Assistant 415-476-1310 0552 Ernesto.Valencia@ucsf.edu
Chang, Edward, MD Chair Edward.Chang@ucsf.edu
Ang, Ann Aldril Chair's Assistant AnnAldril.Ang@ucsf.edu
Josephson, S. Andrew, MD Chair 0114 Andrew.Josephson@ucsf.edu
Tan, Xiuying Chair's Assistant 3208 Xiuying.Tan@ucsf.edu
Murtha, Amy P, MD Chair Amy.Murtha@ucsf.edu

Peppers, Dana Chair's Assistant Dana.Peppers@ucsf.edu

McLeod, Stephen D, MD Chair Stephen.McLeod@ucsf.edu
Travis, Shanna Chair's Assistant Shanna.Travis@ucsf.edu
Jalilova, Komila Chair's Scheduler 415-476-1921 Komila.Jalilova@ucsf.edu
Vail, Thomas P, M.D. Chair Thomas.Vail@ucsf.edu
Choy, Brenda Chair's Assistant Brenda.Choy@ucsf.edu
Murr, Andrew H, MD Chair 415-353-2757 Andrew.Murr@ucsf.edu
 Laud-Darku, Ofeibia Chair's Assistant 415-502-0498 Ofeibia.Laud-Darku@ucsf.edu
Debnath, Jayanta, MD Chair Jayanta.Debnath@ucsf.edu
Narvaez, Ana Chair's Assistant Ana.Narvaez@ucsf.edu
Hirsch, Raphael, MD Chair 415-476-9181 3112 Raphael.Hirsch@ucsf.edu
Baltazar, Maila Chair's Assistant 415-476-3561 0110 Maila.Baltazar@ucsf.edu

Physical Therapy and 
Rehabilitation Science

Fitzsimmons, Amber, PT, MS, DPTSc Chair 541-350-3507 0736 Amber.Fitzsimmons@ucsf.edu

Julius, David J, PhD Chair 415-476-0431 David.Julius@ucsf.edu
Sanvar, Lidiana Chair's Assistant 415-476-0431 Lidiana.Sanvar@ucsf.edu
State, Matthew W, MD, PhD Chair 0984 Matthew.State@ucsf.edu
Lopez, Gigi Chair's Assistant 2822 Gigi.Lopez@ucsf.edu
Park, Catherine, MD Chair Catherine.Park@ucsf.edu
Breedon, Eric Chair's Assistant Eric.Breedon@ucsf.edu
Hess, Christopher P, MD, PhD Chair 0628 Christopher.Hess@ucsf.edu
Hansen, Janay Chair's Assistant Janay.Hansen@ucsf.edu
Sosa, Julie Ann, MD, MA, FACS Chair Julie.Sosa@ucsf.edu
Lum, Sabrina Chair's Assistant Sabrina.Lum@ucsf.edu
Carroll, Peter, MD, MPH Acting Chair Peter.Carroll@ucsf.edu@ucsf.edu
Atnafseged, Solyana Chair's Assistant Solyana.Atnafseged@ucsf.edu

Radiology and Biomedical 
Imaging

415-353-8199

415-476-2564

Pediatrics

Bioengineering and 
Therapeutic Sciences

Laboratory Medicine

Humanities and Social Sciences

Surgery 0104

Urology 415-353-7098 1695

415-476-1236

Physiology 2140

Psychiatry and Behavioral 
Sciences

415-476-7730

Radiation Oncology 415-353-7183 1708

Orthopaedic Surgery 415-502-5183 0728

Otolaryngology -- Head and 
Neck Surgery

1225

Pathology 415-514-0681 0511

Neurology 415-476-1488

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 
Reproductive Sciences

0132

Ophthalmology 0730
415-476-1922

0560

Family and Community 
Medicine

415-206-6892

0850

Neurological Surgery
415-502-7346 
415-502-2885

0112

Cellular and Molecular 
Pharmacology

2280

Dermatology

Medicine 0120

Microbiology and Immunology

Emergency Medicine 0749

Epidemiology and Biostatistics

Biochemistry and Biophysics 3120

Departments

Anatomy 415-476-5270 2722

Anesthesia and Perioperative 
Care

415-476-9035 0648
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Black, Brian L, PhD Director 415-502-7628 Brian.Black@ucsf.edu
Flores, Aja Director's Assistant 415-476-1222 Aja.Flores@ucsf.edu
Mellon, Synthia, PhD Interim Director 415-476-5329 Sindy.Mellon@ucsf.edu
Siu, Vivian Director's Assistant 415-476-2695 Vivian.Siu@ucsf.edu
Anderson, Mark, MD, PhD Interim Director 415-502-8052 Mark.Anderson@ucsf.edu
Chen, James Director's Assistant 415-476-9425 Jimmy.Chen@ucsf.edu
Lanier, Lewis L, PhD Director 415-514-0829 0414 Lewis.Lanier@ucsf.edu
Valencia, Ernesto Director's Assistant 415-476-1310 0552 Ernesto.Valencia@ucsf.edu

Ashworth, Alan, PhD Director Alan.Ashworth@ucsf.edu

Sales, Marieville Director's Assistant Marieville.Sales@ucsf.edu

Klein, Ophir, MD, PhD Interim Director Ophir.Klein@ucsf.edu
Saha, Deepa Director's Assistant Deepa.Saha2@ucsf.edu
Prusiner, Stanley B, MD Director 415-476-4482 Stanley.Prusiner@ucsf.edu
Price, Jennifer Director's Assistant 415-502-7102 Jennifer.Price2@ucsf.edu
Spetz, Joanne, PhD Director 415-502-4443 Joanne.Spetz@ucsf.edu
Catherine Woodward Calder Director's Assistant 415-342-0108 catherine.woodwardcalder@ucsf.edu

Organization Name Role Phone Box Email
Havlir, Diane, MD Director 415-476-4082 Diane. Havlir@ucsf.edu
Cox, Chesa Director's Assistant 415-476-4082 Chesa.Cox@ucsf.edu
Butte, Atul, MD, PhD Director Atul.Butte@ucsf.edu
Jan, Andrew Director's Assistant Andrew.Jan@ucsf.edu

MacKenzie, Tippi, MD Director Tippi.MacKenzie@ucsf.edu

Galvez, Maureen Director's Assistant Maureen.Galvez@ucsf.edu

Ling, Pamela, MD Director 415-514-8666 Pamela.Ling@ucsf.edu
Franklin, Kathleen Director's Assistant 415-476-0140 Kathleen.Franklin@ucsf.edu
Adler, Shelley R, PhD Director 415-353-7709 Shelley.Adler@ucsf.edu
Walker-Mao, Chelsea Director's Assistant 415-514-5865 Chelsea.Walker-Mao@ucsf.edu
Hauser, Stephen, MD Director 415-476-3428 Stephen.Hauser@ucsf.edu
Warto, Shannon Director's Assistant 415-476-9211 Shannon.Warto@ucsf.edu

415-476-6065

415-476-2470
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Weill Institute for 
Neurosciences

Helen Diller Family 
Comprehensive Cancer Center

Diabetes Center

415-476-5876

Philip R. Lee Institute for 
Health Policy Studies

Osher Center for Integrative 
Health

Center for Health and 
Community 

Adler, Nancy E, PhD 415-476-7759

GW Hooper Research 
Foundation

3208

0848

Center for Tobacco Control 
Research and Education

1390

Director

Interdisciplinary Centers

1224

Broad Center of Regeneration 
Medicine and Stem Cell 
Research

0525

0936

1726

Nancy.Adler@ucsf.edu

Bakar Computational Health 
Sciences Institute

415-514-0528 0110

AIDS Research Institute

0128

Institute for Human Genetics 0794

Institute for 
Neurodegenerative Diseases

0518

Organized Research Units (ORUs)

Cardiovascular Research 
Institute

3120

Center for Reproductive 
Sciences

0556

0540

For questions or changes, please contact frances.harvey@ucsf.edu


